# SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY...

### STUDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES

1402 S. Grand Blvd. Caroline Building, Room 120 Saint Louis, MO 63104 Phone: 314-977-9840 Fax: 314-977-9811 Email: SFP@SLU.edu

#### SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 2020-2021 Schedule of Rate

Tuition	\$57,260
Health Insurance for 1 <sup>st</sup> year students*	\$3,520
Health Insurance for 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> year students*	\$3,840
Medical Student Service Fee for 1 <sup>st</sup> and 2 <sup>nd</sup> year students	\$140
Medical Student Service Fee for 3 <sup>rd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> year students	\$40
University Fee	\$594
Student Government Association (SGA) – Student Activity Fee	\$60
Med Resource Fee for 1 <sup>st</sup> year students	\$1,116
Med Resource Fee for 2 <sup>nd</sup> year students	\$674
Med School Research Fee	\$50
General Parking Fee <sup>**</sup> (\$550 for 3 <sup>rd</sup> and 4 <sup>th</sup> year students)	\$440

**Note:** All of the above estimated rates are yearly rates and are subject to change. Please refer to the Student Financial Services School of Medicine's website at <a href="https://www.slu.edu/medicine/about/student-resources/financial-aid/">https://www.slu.edu/medicine/about/student-resources/financial-aid/</a> for updates.

\* Health insurance can be waived when the student provides a completed waiver form and proof of insurance. The listed insurance amount is for student only coverage. Additional insurance options are available. Visit the University Health Plan web site at <a href="http://medschool.slu.edu/uhp/">http://medschool.slu.edu/uhp/</a> or contact the office at 314-977-5666 for additional information.

\*\*For additional parking options, please contact Parking and Card Services at (314) 977-2957 or visit <u>http://www.slu.edu/x51293.xml</u>. Students enrolled in classes starting in June or July will be charged an additional \$110 for summer parking in addition to the Fall/Spring charge of \$440.

## SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY...

## **STUDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES**

1402 S. Grand Blvd. Caroline Building, Room 120 Saint Louis, MO 63104 Phone: 314-977-9840 Fax: 314-977-9811 Email: SFP@SLU.edu

#### **Simple Budget Sheet**

Estimating your total financial needs at the beginning of each academic year can assist you in prudent borrowing and save you thousands of dollars in interest accrual. Use this simple worksheet to estimate your budget and help limit your level of student loan indebtedness.

Section One: Detailed below are the total estimate	<b>d</b> fixed costs for the acade	emic year.		
Tuition			\$ 57 <i>,</i> 260	
Fees				
M1 Fees \$1,960, M2 Fees \$1,518, M3 Fees \$744, M4 Fees \$744	1		+	
Books and Supplies				
This is an estimate of the average books and supplies; your act	ual expense may vary.			
M1-M4 Books and Supplies: \$750.			+	
USMLE Exam Fees				
M2 and M3 students only; please visit <u>www.nbme.org/students/examfees.html</u> to review the current exam fees.			+	
Health Insurance				
For 1 <sup>st</sup> year: Single coverage \$3,520; Double coverage \$7,040; I	Family coverage \$10,560			
For 2 <sup>nd</sup> to 4 <sup>th</sup> year: Single coverage \$3,840, Double coverage \$7	<b>т</b>			
Can be waived for the academic year with a completed waiver form and proof of health insurance. General Parking				
-	\$110 for summer: your actual e	vnence may yary		
Estimated average parking expense is \$440 for fall and spring, \$110 for summer; your actual expense may vary. Please contact Parking and Card Services for additional parking options			+	
		mated fixed expenses:	=	
<b>Castion Two</b> Use the spaces helow to estimate you		•		
Section Two: Use the spaces below to estimate you	in inving expenses for the 2	.020-2021 academic yea	1.	
Yearly Rent Expense:				
If you have roommates, use only your portion of the monthly r				
Estimate your monthly expense then multiply by 12	Monthly: Ş	x 12 =	+\$	
Yearly Utilities Expense:				
Such as: water, electricity and phone				
Estimate your monthly expense then multiply by 12	Monthly: Ş	x 12 =	+\$	
Yearly Food Expense:				
Such as: groceries and eating out				
Estimate your monthly expense then multiply by 12	Monthly: \$	x 12 =	+\$	
Yearly Transportation Expense:				
Such as: gas, basic vehicle maintenance or public transportatio				
Estimate your monthly expense then multiply by 12	Monthly: \$	x 12 =	+\$	
Yearly Miscellaneous Expenses:				
Such as: extra study materials, personal care products and enter				
Estimate your monthly expense then multiply by 12	Monthly: \$	x 12 =	+\$	
		Total living expenses:	= \$	
			•	
		Total budget amount:	- ¢	
Add the total fixed and living expense amounts together <b>= \$</b> Use your total budget amount to assist you in determining the amount you should accept from the financial aid				
offered on your award letter. You will have the oppor			aiu	
attendance throughout the academic year.	tunity to borrow duditional	iunus up to the cost of		
attenualite throughout the diduellit year.				